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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of:
Docket No. 9408
Intuit Inc., a corporation

N N N N N

JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME FOR CAMELOT COMMUNICATIONS
LTD. TO SEEK IN CAMERA TREATMENT OF DOCUMENTS

Pursuant to Rule 4.3(b) of the Federal Trade Commission’s Rules of Practice, 16 C.F.R. §
4.3(b), non-Party Camelot Communications Ltd. (“Camelot”) and Complaint Counsel for the
Federal Trade Commission (“Complaint Counsel”) jointly move to extend the time for Camelot to
seek in camera treatment of documents it produced, which may be introduced at the hearing in this
matter. In support thereof, Camelot and Complaint Counsel state as follows:

1. On or about October 14, 2022, Complaint Counsel sent Camelot a Subpoena Duces Tecum
(the “Subpoena”) containing requests for documents. Camelot received the Subpoena on October
17,2022.

2. Counsel for Camelot and Complaint Counsel thereafter engaged in negotiations regarding
the scope of the Subpoena and the time required for Camelot to produce responsive documents.
After reaching agreement, Camelot began collecting and preparing documents for production.

3. On January 16, 2023, Camelot produced 22,140 documents, totaling 218,263 pages, to
Complaint Counsel. All of these documents were designated Confidential pursuant to the
Protective Order entered in this matter. Camelot has been working diligently to identify and collect

other documents responsive to the Subpoena, which have yet to be produced.
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4. On January 20, 2023, pursuant to FTC Rule 3.45(b) and paragraph 10 of the Protective
Order in this matter, Complaint Counsel provided notice to Camelot of its intent to possibly
introduce any and all material produced or to be produced by Camelot into evidence at the hearing.

5. Pursuant to the First Revised Scheduling Order entered in this proceeding, the deadline to
move for in camera treatment of proposed trial exhibits is February 10, 2023.

6. Given the significant number of documents produced, the documents currently being
collected, and the time needed to identify which potential trial exhibits may require confidential
treatment, Camelot and Complaint Counsel agreed that Camelot (or any other affected party)
should have until March 10, 2023 to move for in camera treatment of any documents produced by
Camelot that may be introduced at the hearing.

7. Therefore, Camelot and Complaint Counsel request that this Court grant Camelot until
March 10, 2023 to seek in camera treatment of trial exhibits.

8. Good cause exists for this extension to afford Camelot sufficient time to identify which of
the documents produced requires in camera treatment.

Dated: February 6, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christine Stoddard

Frank G. Burt

Christine Stoddard

FAEGRE DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP
1500 K Street, NW, Suite 1100

Washington, D.C. 20005

Phone: 202.230.5000

Facsimile: 202.842.8465
frank.burt@faegredrinker.com
christine.stoddard@faegredrinker.com

Counsel for Camelot Communications Ltd.

/s/ James Evans
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mailto:frank.burt@faegredrinker.com

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION | OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY | FILED 2/6/2023 | Document No. 606848| PAGE Page 3 of 6 * PUBLIC *;

PUBLIC

James Evans

Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
Telephone: (202) 326-2026
Email: jevans1@ftc.gov

Attorneys for Complaint Counsel

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 6, 2023, I filed the foregoing document electronically
using the FTC’s E-Filing system, which will send notification of such filing to:

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell
600 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Rm. H-110
Washington, DC 20580

April Tabor

Office of the Secretary

Federal Trade Commission

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW Suite CC-5610
Washington, DC 20580

I further certify that on February 6, 2023, I caused the foregoing document to be
served via email to:

Roberto Anguizola Washington, DC 2058
Federal Trade Commission fkern@ftc.gov

600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
ranguizola@ftc.gov

Tel: (202) 326-3284

James Evans

Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
jevansl@ftc.gov

Tel: (202) 326-2026

Frances Kern
Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Tel: (202) 492-7942

Rebecca Plett

Federal Trade Commission
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20580
rplett@ftc.gov

Tel: (202) 326-3664

Jonathan E. Paikin

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Jonathan.Paikin@wilmerhale.com


mailto:Jonathan.Paikin@wilmerhale.com
mailto:rplett@ftc.gov
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Jennifer Milici

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Jennifer.Milici@wilmerhale.com Tel:
(202) 663-6000

Derek A. Woodman

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Derek.Woodman@wilmerhale.com
Tel: (202) 663-6000

Jocelyn Berteaud

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Joss.Berteaud@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (202) 663-6000

Charles Bridge (Attorney)

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007
Charles.Bridge@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (212) 230-8800

Benjamin Chapin

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1899 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Benjamin.Chapin@wilmerhale.com
Tel: (202) 663-6000

Eleanor Davis

PUBLIC

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007
Eleanor.Davis@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (212) 230-8800

Margaret (Molly) Dillaway

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Molly.Dillaway@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (202) 663-6000

Reade Jacob

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Reade.Jacob@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (202) 663-6000

Katherine Mackey

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

60 State Street Boston, MA 02109
Katherine.Mackey@wilmerhale.com
Tel: (617) 526-6000

Shelby Martin

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1225 Seventeenth Street Suite 2600
Denver, CO 80202
Shelby.Martin@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (720) 274-3135

Vinecia Perkins

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Vinecia.Perkins@wilmerhale.com
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Tel: (202) 663-6000

Andres Salinas

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Andres.Salinas@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (202) 663-6000

Phoebe Silos

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007
Phoebe.Silos@wilmerhale.com

Dated: February 6, 2023

PUBLIC

Tel: (212) 230-8800

Spencer Todd

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr
LLP

1875 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, DC 20006
Spencer.Todd@wilmerhale.com

Tel: (202) 663-6000

David Z. Gringer

Wilmer Cutler Picking Hale and Dorr LLP
7 World Trade Center

250 Greenwich Street

New York, NY 10007
David.Gringer@wilmerhale.com

Tel : (212) 230-8800

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Christine Stoddard
Christine Stoddard
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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION
OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGES

In the Matter of:
Docket No. 9408
Intuit Inc., a corporation

N N N N N

[PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING JOINT MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME

Non-Party Camelot Communications Ltd. (“Camelot”) and Complaint Counsel for the
Federal Trade Commission (“FTC”) filed a joint motion to extend the time for Camelot to seek in
camera treatment of documents it produced that may be introduced at the hearing in this matter.

Upon review and consideration of the Joint Motion, the Joint Motion is GRANTED. It is
hereby ORDERED that Camelot’s deadline to file a motion for in camera treatment of documents

is hereby extended until and including March 10, 2023.

ORDERED:

Hon. D. Michael Chappell
Chief Administrative Law Judge

Date:






